Piedmont Technical College
620 N. Emerald Road, Greenwood, SC
Program and CIP Code Listing (effective Fall 2020)

Type of Program Program Name

Certificate Accounting

Certificate Advanced Gunsmithing
Certificate Advanced Welding

Certificate Advertising Design

Certificate Automotive Fundamentals
Certificate Basic Diversified Agriculture
Certificate Basic Welding

Certificate Carpentry

Certificate Certified IT Professional
Certificate CompTIA

Certificate Computerized Numerical Control
Certificate Construction Management (inactive program 2015)
Certificate Customer Service and Support
Certificate Cybersecurity

Certificate Digital Rendering and Gaming Development
Certificate Early Childhood Development
Certificate Electrical Maintenance Technician
Certificate Embalmer’s

Certificate Emergency Medical Technician
Certificate Entrepreneurship

Certificate Fire Science

Certificate Funeral Director’s

Certificate Greenhouse Management
Certificate Health Care

Certificate Heating Fundamentals

Certificate HVACR Installer

Certificate Human Resource Management
Certificate Infant/Toddler

Certificate Introduction to Automation
Certificate Introduction to Gunsmithing
Certificate Introduction to HVAC

Certificate Landscape Design and Installation
Certificate Landscape Management
Certificate Machine Tool Operator
Certificate Manufacturing Production Technician
Certificate Masonry

Certificate Mechatronics Technology |
Certificate MOS Certification

Certificate MIG Welding

Certificate Office Technician

Certificate Patient Care Technician
Certificate Paramedic

Certificate PC Technician

Certificate Police Pre-Academy Training
Certificate Precision Metrology

Revised 5/16/2023

CIP Code
520301
470402
480508
500402
470604
010308
480508
460415
119999
119999
480501
460415
520411
111003
500401
190709
470101
120303
510904
520701
430203
120302

10604
511199
470201
470201
521001
190709
150406
470402
470201
010605
010601
480503
470303
460101
150499
520401
480508
520401
519999
510904
110301
430104
480501



Certificate

Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Diploma

Diploma

Diploma

Diploma

Associate in Applied Science
Associate in Applied Science
Associate in Applied Science
Associate in Applied Science
Associate in Applied Science
Associate in Applied Science
Associate in Applied Science
Associate in Applied Science
Associate in Applied Science
Associate in Applied Science
Associate in Applied Science
Associate in Applied Science
Associate in Applied Science
Associate in Applied Science
Associate in Applied Science
Associate in Applied Science
Associate in Applied Science
Associate in Applied Science
Associate in Applied Science
Associate in Applied Science
Associate in Applied Science
Associate in Applied Science
Associate in Applied Science
Associate in Applied Science
Associate in Applied Science

Associate in Applied Science
Associate in Arts
Associate in Science
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Photography

Refrigeration Applications

STICK Welding

TIG Welding

Turfgrass Management
University Studies

Vascular Sonography

Machine Tool

Medical Assisting

Practical Nursing

Pharmacy Technology
Administrative Office Technology
Automotive Technology

Building Construction Technology
Business Administration
Cardiovascular Technology (Invasive)
Adult Echography

Computer Technology

Criminal Justice

Diversified Agriculture

Early Care and Education
Electronic Engineering Technology
General Technology

Engineering Design Technology
Funeral Service

Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning Technology

Horticulture Technology

Human Services

Machine Tool Technology
Mechanical Engineering Technology
Mechatronics Technology

Nursing

Occupational Therapy Assistant
Radiologic Technology

Respiratory Care

Surgical Technology

Veterinary Technology
Associate in Arts
Associate in Science

500402

470201
480508
480508
010607
240101
510910
480501
510801

513901
510805
520401
470604
460415
520101
510901
510901
110301
430104
010301
190708
150303
309999
151306
120301
470201
010601
440000
480501
150805
150499
513801
510803
510907
510908
510909

018301
240101
240101



