Piedmont Technical College 620 N. Emerald Road, Greenwood, SC Program and CIP Code Listing (effective Fall 2020)

Type of Program	Program Name	CIP Code
Certificate	Accounting	520301
Certificate	Advanced Gunsmithing	470402
Certificate	Advanced Welding	480508
Certificate	Advertising Design	500402
Certificate	Automotive Fundamentals	470604
Certificate	Basic Diversified Agriculture	010308
Certificate	Basic Welding	480508
Certificate	Carpentry	460415
Certificate	Certified IT Professional	119999
Certificate	CompTIA	119999
Certificate	Computerized Numerical Control	480501
Certificate	Construction Management (inactive program 2015)	460415
Certificate	Customer Service and Support	520411
Certificate	Cybersecurity	111003
Certificate	Digital Rendering and Gaming Development	500401
Certificate	Early Childhood Development	190709
Certificate	Electrical Maintenance Technician	470101
Certificate	Embalmer's	120303
Certificate	Emergency Medical Technician	510904
Certificate	Entrepreneurship	520701
Certificate	Fire Science	430203
Certificate	Funeral Director's	120302
Certificate	Greenhouse Management	10604
Certificate	Health Care	511199
Certificate	Heating Fundamentals	470201
Certificate	HVACR Installer	470201
Certificate	Human Resource Management	521001
Certificate	Infant/Toddler	190709
Certificate Certificate	Introduction to Automation	150406 470402
Certificate	Introduction to Gunsmithing Introduction to HVAC	470402
Certificate	Landscape Design and Installation	010605
Certificate	Landscape Management	010603
Certificate	Machine Tool Operator	480503
Certificate	Manufacturing Production Technician	470303
Certificate	Masonry	460101
Certificate	Mechatronics Technology I	150499
Certificate	MOS Certification	520401
Certificate	MIG Welding	480508
Certificate	Office Technician	520401
Certificate	Patient Care Technician	519999
Certificate	Paramedic	510904
Certificate	PC Technician	110301
Certificate	Police Pre-Academy Training	430104
Certificate	Precision Metrology	480501

Certificate	Photography	500402
Certificate	Refrigeration Applications	470201
Certificate	STICK Welding	480508
Certificate	TIG Welding	480508
Certificate	Turfgrass Management	010607
Certificate	University Studies	240101
Certificate	Vascular Sonography	510910
Diploma	Machine Tool	480501
Diploma	Medical Assisting	510801
Diploma	Practical Nursing	513901
Diploma	Pharmacy Technology	510805
Associate in Applied Science	Administrative Office Technology	520401
Associate in Applied Science	Automotive Technology	470604
Associate in Applied Science	Building Construction Technology	460415
Associate in Applied Science	Business Administration	520101
Associate in Applied Science	Cardiovascular Technology (Invasive)	510901
Associate in Applied Science	Adult Echography	510901
Associate in Applied Science	Computer Technology	110301
Associate in Applied Science	Criminal Justice	430104
Associate in Applied Science	Diversified Agriculture	010301
Associate in Applied Science	Early Care and Education	190708
Associate in Applied Science	Electronic Engineering Technology	150303
Associate in Applied Science	General Technology	309999
Associate in Applied Science	Engineering Design Technology	151306
Associate in Applied Science	Funeral Service	120301
Associate in Applied Science	Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning Technology	470201
Associate in Applied Science	Horticulture Technology	010601
Associate in Applied Science	Human Services	440000
Associate in Applied Science	Machine Tool Technology	480501
Associate in Applied Science	Mechanical Engineering Technology	150805
Associate in Applied Science	Mechatronics Technology	150499
Associate in Applied Science	Nursing	513801
Associate in Applied Science	Occupational Therapy Assistant	510803
Associate in Applied Science	Radiologic Technology	510907
Associate in Applied Science	Respiratory Care	510908
Associate in Applied Science	Surgical Technology	510909
Associate in Applied Science	Veterinary Technology	018301
Associate in Arts	Associate in Arts	240101
Associate in Science	Associate in Science	240101